

RCS No. 188/2017
Godabai Vs. Aasha
Exh.

Defendant Witness No.2

I do hereby state on oath that-

My Name - Dr. Kailash Maruti Khadtare

Age - 59 years, Occupation – Medical Practitioner (Pathologist)

R/o. Sadar Bazar Satara.

Examination in Chief by Learned Advocate Mr. R.R. Yadav for the defendant

I am educated in Medical field and having Master Degree in Pathology (MD). During the period w.e.f. 1998 to 2001 I was working as a pathologist in Jeevanjyot Hospital, Shanivar Peth Satara. On 28.04.1999, I have examined semen and blood sample of Damaji Gaikwad. Dr. Anil Pandit (Gynecologist) referred said Damaji to me for his examination. On examination, I issued report accordingly. On the basis of said report, Damaji was not competent to pro create the child. Now, I am shown a xerox copy of said report, which is filed as a document No.1 filed alongwith list Exh.51. It bears signature of my assistant Dr. Anil Kolhapure. Its original was handed over to the concerned patient.

On oral request of learned advocate for the defendant, the matter is adjourned for further chief examination.

R.O.A.C.

Before me.

2nd Jt. Civil Judge Jrn. Divn.,
Wai, Satara.
Dtd. 30-07-2024.

(R.M.Bhende)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Jrn. Divn.,
Wai, Satara.

CERTIFICATE

Taken before me and signed by me in presence of the accused, to whom the deposition was explained and opportunity was given to cross examine.

Sd/-

(R.M.Bhende)

Dt.30-07-2024.

2nd Jt. Civil Judge Jrn. Divn., Wai